

State Vs. Neetu and ors.
FIR No.249/16
PS Begumpur
CS No.53359/16

17.07.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Neetu @ Sita is already declared as P.O.
Accused Pradeep @ Golu is present from J.C.
Sh. Sudhir Shokeen, Id. Counsel for accused Pradeep @
Golu.
IO SI Ravinder is also present.

ASI Vinod Kumar is examined as PW14 and discharged.
IO is discharged unexamined as other witnesses are yet to
be examined.

PW9 SI Udai Singh, PW13 Ct. Ankit, Ahlmad of the
concerned Court of PS Bawana with case file of FIR No.152/16 &
complainant PW7 Manoj Aggarwal with Mahendra XUV Car which is on
superdari with him be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for entire RPE for 01.08.2018.

(Raj Rani)
ASJ-04/NW/Rohini/Delhi
17.07.2018