

SC-53359/16
FIR No. 249/16
PS Begumpur
State Vs. Neetu @ Sita

09.05.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused seeking recall of PW HC Ankit for his cross examination.

The application says that the said witness could not be cross examined as his Counsel was busy in Dwarka Court. Although the ground mentioned in the application is not justifiable but since almost all the material witnesses are remaining to be examined, no prejudice shall be caused to anyone by recalling PW HC Ankit for his cross examination. ***The application stands allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited by applicant with Lawyers Welfare Fund, Rohini Bar Association.***

Let summons be issued to HC Ankit for NDOH.

Be put up on the date already fixed i.e. **07.06.2023**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/09.05.2023**