

4 SC 53359/2016
STATE Vs. NEETU
FIR No. 249 /2016
PS Begum Pur

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Sh. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Neetu for NDOH.

Let PW/SI Udai PIS No. 28061106 and HC Ramesh
Chand PIS No. 28891668, both FIR bearing no. 152/2016, PS
Bawana and IO/SI Ravinder Kumar be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **31.07.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/26.04.2024