

SC 53359/2016
STATE Vs. NEETU
FIR No.249/2016
(Begum Pur)

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Neetu produced from Sonipat Jail.

PWs SI Ravinder, SI Uday and HC Ramesh are absent despite service. Accordingly, issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- each and notice u/s.389 BNSS 2023 against them for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **24.09.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/31.07.2024