

SC 53359/2016 STATE Vs. NEETU 249/2016 (Begum Pur)

04.06.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused has not been produced from Jind Jail (on
bail in this case).

Let fresh production warrant be issued for accused
with the endorsement that he is on bail in this case.

Put up for PE on **17.09.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.06.2026